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Jurisdiction 
Emergency Management 
Contacts  

Email Phone   

Blue Earth 
County 

Director:  Eric Weller Eric.weller@blueearthcountymn.gov 
 
507-304-4797 
 

Dodge County 
Director: Matt Maas 
Deputy Director: Sheriff Scott 
Rose 

Matt.maas@dodgecountymn.gov 

 
Scott.rose@dodgecountymn.gov 

507-635-6132 (O) 
507-884-8634 (C) 
507-635-6200 (O) 

Faribault 
County 

Director: Sheriff Scott Adams 
Deputy Director:  Sue Jahnke 
Deputy Director:  Chris Albers 
Deputy Director:  Tom Elmer 

scotta@frcsd.org 
suej@frcsd.org 
chris2@frcsd.org 
tome@frcsd.org 

507-525-0292 
507-525-4531 
507-525-0309 
507-600-0017 

Fillmore 
County 

Director:  Jason Harmening 
Deputy Director: Sheriff John 
DeGeorge 

jharmening@co.fillmore.mn.us 
 
jdegeorge@co.fillmore.mn.us 

507-765-2830 (O) 
507-676-8603 (C) 
507-765-3874 (O) 

Freeborn 
County 

Director:  Adam Hamberg 
Deputy Director: Sheriff Ryan 
Shea 

Adam.hamberg@co.freeborn.mn.us 
 
Ryan.shea@co.freeborn.mn.us 

507-377-5221 

Goodhue 
County 

Director:  Earl Merchlewitz 
Deputy Director:  Malloree 
McCarthy 

Earl.merchlewitz@goodhuecountymn.gov 
Malloree.mccarthy@goodhuecountymn.gov 
 

651-267-2639 
651-267-2641 
 

Houston 
County 

Director:  Mark Olson 
Deputy Director: Sheriff Brian 
Swedberg 

molson@hocomn.gov  
 
Bswedberg@hocomn.gov 
 

507-725-5834 (O) 
507-500-1067 (C) 
507-725-3379 (O) 
 

Le Sueur 
County 

Director:  Tammy Stewig 
 
Deputy Director:  Rich Droog 

Tammy.stewig@lesueurcounty.gov 
 
Rich.droog@lesueurcounty.gov 

507-357-8395 (O) 
507-380-0048 (C) 
612-704-1285 (C) 

Mower 
County 

Director: Amy Bramwell 
Deputy Director: Dave Pike 

amyl@co.mower.mn.us 
dpike@co.mower.mn.us 

507-437-9483 
507-437-9400 

Nicollet 
County 

Director: Justin Block Justin.block@co.nicollet.mn.us 507-934-7874 

Olmsted 
County 

Director: Captain Jonathan 
Jacobson 
Deputy Director: Sgt. Nicholas 
Jacobson 

Jacobson.jonathan@olmstedcounty.gov 
 
Nicholas.jacobson@olmstedcounty.gov 
 

507-328-6101 
 
507-328-6101 
 

Prairie Island 
Indian 
Community 

Tribal EM Director: Kim 
Flanaghan 
Tribal Chief of Police:  Jon 
Priem 

Kim.flanaghan@piic.org 
 
Jon.priem@piic.org 

651-376-8814 
 
651-497-0395 

Rice County 

Director:  Joe Johnson 
Deputy Director: Jon Bolster 
Deputy Director: F. John 
Rowan 

Joseph.johnson@ricecountymn.gov 
Jon.bolster@ricecountymn.gov 
John.rowan@ricecountymn.gov 

507-332-6119 
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Steele 
County 

Director: Kristen Sailer 
Deputy Director: Megan 
Ringhofer 

Kristen.sailer@steelecountymn.gov 
 
Megan.ringhofer@steelecountymn.gov 

507-475-9631 
 
507-461-4524 

Wabasha 
County 

Director: Brenda Tomlinson 
 
Deputy Director: Tisha Bergner 

btomlinson@co.wabasha.mn.us 
 
tbergner@co.wabasha.mn.us 

651-565-3069(O) 
651-564-0278 (C) 
651-565-5200 (O) 
715-673-4919 (C) 

Waseca 
County 

Director: Denise Wright 
 
Deputy Director: Michael 
Johnson 

Denise.wright@wasecacounty.gov 
 
Michael.johnson@wasecacounty.gov 
 

507-835-0694 (O) 
507-380-4527 (C) 
507-835-0631 (O) 
507-838-6820 (C) 

Winona 
County 

Coordinator: Ben Klinger 
Deputy Coordinator: Pete 
Brueggen 

bklinger@co.winona.mn.us 
 
pbruegen@winonamn.gov 

507-457-6598 
 
507-457-8266 

City of 
Rochester 

Director: Brett Knapp 
Deputy Director: Tom Faudskar 
Deputy Director: Grant Eckoff 

bknapp@rochestermn.gov 
tfaudskar@rochestermn.gov 
geckhoff@rochestermn.gov 

507-328-2823 
507-328-2824 
507-328-2823 
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